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basbl JaHHBIX 110 OTHOIICHUIM MEXKIY

rocyaapCTBaMu
* Uppsala Conflict Database;

e Correlates of War;
* Alliance Treaty Obligations and Provisions;
* Integrated Network for Societal Conflict Research;

* Vanhanen's index of democracy.
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“ ™5 The Uppsala Conflict Data Program (UCDP) is the
" world’s main provider of data on organized violence and
the oldest ongoing data collection project for civil war,
with a history of almost 40 years. lts definition of armed
conflict has become the global standard of how conflicts
\ are systematically defined and studied.

Contact the UCDP .)

DOWNLOAD UCDP DATA

Download and explore UCDP data,
including the UCDP GED Dataset and the
’ UCDP/PRIO Armed Conflict Dataset.
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DyadID ConflictiD Location SideA Side B SideBID Incomp  Terr
399 200 Bolivia Government of Bolivia Popular Revolutionary Movement 719

400
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402
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402
402
402
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403
403
404
404
404
404

200 Bolivia

200 Bolivia

201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
201 Cambodia (Kampuchea)
202 China

202 China

202 China

202 China

203 Greece

203 Greece

203 Greece

203 Greece

Government of Bolivia
Government of Bolivia
Government of France
Government of France
Government of France
Government of France
Government of France
Government of France
Government of France
Government of France
Government of China
Government of China
Government of China
Government of China
Government of Greece
Government of Greece
Government of Greece
Government of Greece

MNR
ELN
Khmer Issarak
Khmer Issarak
Khmer Issarak
Khmer Issarak
Khmer Issarak
Khmer Issarak
Khmer Issarak
Khmer Issarak
PLA
PLA
PLA
PLA
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE

720
721
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
161
161
161
161
162
162
162
162

1 Cambodia
1 Cambodia
1 Cambodia
1 Cambodia
1 Cambodia
1 Cambodia
1 Cambodia
1 Cambodia
2

2

405 204 Indonesia
405 204 Indonesia
405 204 Indonesia
405 204 Indonesia
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran
406 205 Iran

Government of Netherlands Indonesian People's Army 163 1 Indonesia
Government of Netherlands Indonesian People's Army 163 1 Indonesia
Government of Netherlands Indonesian People's Army 163 1 Indonesia
Government of Netherlands Indonesian People's Army 163 1 Indonesia
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
Government of Iran KDPI 164 1 Kurdistan
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The Correlates of War Project

Cas Login
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“ Data Sets History People Data Hosting News Data Bibliography External Links FAQ Contact Us Events
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You are here: Home

About the Correlates of War Project

Welcome to the Correlates of War (COW) project homepage. COW seeks to facilitate the collection, dissemination, and use of accurate and
reliable quantitative data in international relations. Key principles of the project include a commitment to standard scientific principles of
replication, data reliability, documentation, review, and the transparency of data collection procedures. More specifically, we are committed to
the free public release of data sets to the research community, to release data in a timely manner after data collection is completed, to provide

News

Correlates of War meeting at Peace Science 2017
Oct 19, 2017

Will Moore's Passing
May 03, 2017

State System Membership (v2016) now available.
Feb 27, 2017

Trade (v4.0) now available.
Feb 20, 2017

Colonial/Dependency Contiguity v3.1 available
Feb 17, 2017

More news. .

~



* COW Country Codes;

« COW Wars (Inter; Intra; Non; Extra);

e Militarized Interstate Disputes v4.1 (1816-2010);

* Formal Alliance v4.1 (1816-2012).



National Material Capabilities

e 00IIas1 YUCICHHOCTh HACEICHUS,

* YUCJICHHOCTh TOPOACKOIO HACEICHUS;
* IOTpEOJICHUE IEPBUYHON SHEPIUM;

* BhIIIaBKA YyI'yHa U CTaJIH;

* BOCHHBIC PACXO/bI

* YUCJIICHHOCTb IEPCOHAA BOOPYKEHHBIX CHJI



The Alliance Treaty Obligations and Provisions

Project (ATOP)

Home Search Alliances Data Codesheets Publications Using ATOP Data Contact US

Downloads:

Project Description and Coding Rules
*  ATOP Codebook

Brett AShley Leeds The Alliance Treaty Obligations and Provisions (ATOP) project provides data regarding the content of military alliance agreements signed by all countries of the world between 1815 and 2003. We gratefull
9 praj = 9 9 y 9 9 Y 9 Y
Rice University acknowledge the support of the National Science Foundation (grant SES-0095983). We define our terms and explain the process through which the data were collected and coded in the ATOP codebook, * ATOF Codesheet
available for download here. +  ATOP Bibliography

with assistance from:
Andrew G. Long,
Michaela Mattes,
Sara McLaughlin Mitchell,

Jeffrey M. Ritter, i . . - : . . . . . \G0
] BEFCU Enm Before proceeding, we encourage users to review the documentation explaining the ATOP project and data. You will find links to download this information to your right. Reader
Get Adobe Acrobat Reader

From this website, you can use our search engine to find the alliances of interest to you and view a codesheet describing each alliance {usually with direct quotations from the primary text). The * ATOP Candidate List

codesheets also provide citations to the full text of the agreements. You can also download numeric datasets useful for statistical analysis. Finally, we provide citations to some of the published research
that has been accomplished using the ATOP data.

Receive ATOP Updates

first name last name ~ HTML
el 4.01J
wvour email® (required)
Submit W3iC css! &

D Check this box to unsubscribe.

Mailing List Information

© 2005 Brett Ashley Leeds
Send comments or questions about this site to leeds@rice.edu
Last modified July, 2005



Oo0s3areIbpCcTBAa -

* DEFENSE — akTuBHas BOCHHAs ITOMOILb B ClIy4ae HANAACHUS,
e OFFENSE — akTuBHas1 BOeHHAs IIOMOIIb;

* NEUTRAL — HEUTpaJIIMTET B ClIy4yae HAAACHUS;

* NONAGG — HeHanagacHue;

* CONSUL — koHCynpTallMu B ClIy4ae KpU3HUCa;

* ACTIVE — DEFENSE+OFFENSE;



VYCI10BHUA UCITIOJTHEHUS 00I3aTEIhLCTR _
(CONDITIO)

* DEFCON — 00ycCJIOBI€HHOCTh BOCHHOM IMOMOIIM B CIIy4ae HalaJICHUSI;

* DEFCOADYV — 00s13arenbcTBa B OTHONIEHUW KOHKPETHOTO MPOTUBHUKA (HAJIN THTIA
IIPOTHBHUKOB);

* DEFCOLOC — o0si3aTenbCTBa B OTHOIIIEHUH KOHKPETHON TEPPUTOPUM;
* DEFCOCON — 00s13aT€abCcTBa B OTHOIIICHUH KOHKPETHOIO TEKYILEr0 KOH(INUKTA;
* DEFCONUM - 00s13aTebCTBa B OTHOIIIEHUH HEKOTOPOT'O YHCJa MPOTUBHUKOB;

* DEFCODEM — 00yCIlIOBII€HHOCTh 0043aTEIbCTB JJOMOIHUTEIILHBIMU
TpeOOBAHUSMHU K COFO3HUKY WU MPOTUBHHUKY;

* DEFONPR — o0s13arenbcTBa B Ciiy4ae OTCYTCTBUS ITPOBOKAIINY;
* OFFCON — 00yClIOBJICHHOCTbh BOCHHOM IOMOIIIY;
* NEUCON — 00yCJIOBI€HHOCTh HEUTPAIUTETA;
* CONCON - 00yCJ10BIE€HHOCTh KOHCYJIbTAIIHH.



* Major Episodes of Political Violence, 1946-2016;

* High Casualty Terrorist Bombings, 1989-2017$

* Memberships in Conventional Intergovernmental Organizations
(CIO), 1952-1997;

* Polity IV Annual Time-Series, 1800-2016;

* State Fragility Index and Matrix, Time-Series Data, 1995-2016.



Florea, A. (2017). De Facto States: Survival and
Disappearance (1945-2011). International Studies
Quarterly

* [louemy ogHU «a€ (haKTO» rOCyIapCTBA COXPAHIIOTCS, a IPYyTHUe
NCUE3aroT?

* Uto onpenensieT cyap0y TEX, KOTOPhIE Hcue3atoT? B kakoM ciaydae
OHHU CTAHOBATCS )K€PTBAMH HACUJIBCTBEHHOTO MPHUCOCINHEHMA,
MHUPHOM pEUHTErpaAlly WA IIPUOOPETAIOT HOJHOE NPU3HAHUE?



Yto Takoe «ae-(pakro» rocyaapcTBo?

1. belongs to (or 1s administered by) a recognized country, but is not a
colonial possession;

2. seeks some degree of separation from that country and has declared
independence;

3. exerts military control over a territory or portions of territory inhabited
by a permanent population;

4. 1s not sanctioned by the government;

5. performs at least basic governance functions, such as provision of social
and political order;

6. lacks international legal sovereignty;
7. exists for at least 24 months.



Kakue ciaydyan MOXXHO OTHECTH K «J€
(akTO» TocymapcTBaMm?

 keMic-ctaau (Bahcheli et al. 2004; Caspersen 2012; Caspersen and Stanseld
2011; Geldenhuys 2009; Lynch 2004; O'Loughlin et al. 2011; Pegg 1998;
Seymour 2008);

* NpeabIayIIre KoaudecTBeHHbIC nccaeaoBanus (Chapman and Roeder 2007;
Sorens 2012; Graham and Horne 2012);

* CIIMCOK JBHM)KEHHI OOPIOIIUXCS 3a caMoolpeaeieHrne B 0a3e JaHHbIX Minorities
at Risk;

 nonosHuTteabHbie 0a3bl AaHHBIX (UCDP/PRIO nonstate actor data; Uppsala
Conflict Database; Sambanis's (2004) civil war coding notesl Ethnic Power
Relations (EPR) dataset; Federation of American Scientists (FAS) list of
Liberation Movements, Terrorist Organizations, Substance Cartels, and Other
Para-State Entities; Keesing's World News Archives; Lexis Nexis; Library of
Congress country studies; Encyclopedia Britannica);

* MHTCPBLIO CIICHHUAIMCTOB-PCTHOHOBCIOB.



Table 1. Population of de facto states (19452011}

De facto state Parent state Emergence Disappearance Type of disappearance
Katanga Congo (DRC) 1960 1963 forceful reintegration

Biafra Nigeria 1967 1970 forceful reintegration

Krajina Croatia 1991 1995 forceful reintegration
Chechnya Russia 1991 1999 forceful reintegration
Anjouan Comoros 1997 2008 forceful reintegration

Tamil Eelam Sri Lanka 19584 2009 forceful reintegration
Ruwenzurwri Kingdom Uganda 1963 1952 peaceful reintegration
Gagauzia Moldova 1991 1995 peaceful reintegration
Bougainville Papua New Guinea 1975 1997 peaceful reintegration
Eastern Slavonia Croatia 1995 1995 peaceful reintegration
Ajaria Georgia 1991 2004 peaceful reintegration

Aceh Indonesia 2001 2005 peaceful reintegration

Karen State Burma 1949 — alive
Kachin State Burma 1961 — alive
Taiwan China 1971 — alive
Mindanao Philippines 1973 — alive
TRNC* Cyprus 1974 — alive

Western Sahara Morocco” 1974 — alive
Calinda Angola 1975 — alive
Casamance Senegal 1952 — alive
Abkhazia Georgia 1991 — alive
Kurdistan Iraq 1991 — alive
Nagorno-Karabakh Azerbaijan 1991 — alive
Puntland Somalia 1991 — alive
Somaliland Somalia 1991 — alive
South Ossetia Georgia 1991 — alive
Transnistria Moldova 1991 — alive
Reprublika Srpska Bosnia-Herzegovina 1992 — alive
Palestine Israel” 1995 — alive

Gaza Palestine 20007 — alive

Eritrea Ethiopia 1964 1993 statehood

East Timor Indonesia 1975 2002 statehood
Kosouo® Serbia 1995 2008 statehood

South Sudan Sudan 1956 2011 statehood

“Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus,

k - T - - . N ™
"Administered by Morocco, “Under Israeli occupation, “Under Hamas control, “Not a UN member.




(OCHOBHBIE TUIIOTE3bI UCCIICAOBAHUS

H1: The greater the extent of external military support for the separatists, the
lower the likelihood of de facto state reintegration (peaceful or forceful) or
transition to statehood.

H2: The greater the degree of state building in the de facto state, the lower the
likelihood of reintegration (forceful or peaceful) and the higher the likelihood of
transition to statehood.

H3: The greater the level of fragmentation in the de facto state, the higher the
likelihood of forceful reintegration, and the lower the likelihood of peaceful
reintegration or transition to statehood.

H4: The higher the number of government veto players, the lower the likelihood of
reintegration (forceful or peaceful), or transition to statehood.



V.1 Turel BHEIIHEW BOCHHOU NOOJACPKKU

1. weaponry and military hardware;
2. foreign military personnel;
3. foreign military advisors;

4. training for de facto state troops abroad;

- cpexuaee (mean): 2.78;

5. safe havens. B i 3



V.2 YpoBEHb pa3BUTHA TOCYAAPCTBEHHOCTH

1. an executive;

2. alegislature and/or regional
councils;

3. a court or semi-formalized
legal system;

4. acivilian tax system,;

5. an educational system;

a welfare system,;
institutions for foreign affairs;

a media or propaganda system;

R &

a police and/or gendarmerie
system;

10. a central banking system.



V.3 ®parmeHTanus BHYTPH «J1€ (PaKTO»
rocyaapcTaa

A faction 1s an organization that claims to represent the population of
the de facto state and makes demands regarding the status of the
enclave, such as reintegration into the parent state, limited autonomy,
broad autonomy, no change in status, independence, (re)union with
another state, or membership 1n a supra-national entity.

A faction can be a political party, military organization, or civic group
that operates within or outside the de facto state.



V.3; V.4 OparMeHTanus U 4YUCJIO BETO-
MIPOKOB

A faction 1s an organization that claims to represent the population
of the de facto state and makes demands regarding the status of the
enclave, such as reintegration into the parent state, limited
autonomy, broad autonomy, no change in status, independence,
(re)union with another state, or membership in a supra-national
entity. A faction can be a political party, military organization, or
civic group that operates within or outside the de facto state.

* executive constrains (Polity IV).



KOHTPOJIBHBIC IIEPEMEHHBIE

* npeauecTByomuii craryc (Prior status);
* kojioHnanbHOe Hacaeaue (Colony);
* Hanune MupoTBopleB (Peacekeepers);

* Ipr3HaHue (recognition).



Table 2. De [acto state outcomes

(1) Forceful reintegration

(2) Peaceful reintegration

(3) Statehood

Prior status
Colony
Peacekeepers
Recogniton
Military support
State building
Fragmentation
Veto plavers

Subjects
Fatlures

Jﬁlﬂr

1.234
(1.103)
0.860
(1.250)
3.072
(4.477)
0.998%*
(0.001)
0.995
(0.003)
0.997
(0.002)
1.003
(0.002)
1.001
(0.002)
34

6

780

0.515
(0.639)
0.243
(0.316)
7.125
(11.328)

0.990%
(0.005)
0.997%%
(0.001)
0.986%*
(0.006)
1.005%*
(0.002)
34

6

780

7.430%%
(6.653)

(0.986%**
(0.003)
1.015%%%
(0.005)
1.002%%%
(0.001)
(.99 g w**
(0.002)
34

4

780

Hazard ratios are reported with robust standard errors clustered by de facto state. *f<. 10, *#pH<.056, === p 01,




Table 3. Percentage change (per vear) in the hazard of each de facto state outcome
W tiom Military support State ilding Fragmeniation Veto players De facto state outeome

—0.2% insig. insig. insig. insig. Foreeful reintegration
=
i

1n.e. ' J0 (.3% e --I:].:J_:i_:
1n.e. 10 by [.2% —I:]_Tfi'-':'_: Statehood

Peaceful reintegration

Results significant at the .10 level or above. insig. = effect is statistically insignificant. n.e. = not estimated {outcome perfectly predicted or insuthi-

L

clentvariation).




LTATEH © KOVTHYECTEBEHHBMHA METOTAMH AHATH3A
B wypHaie Becrung MTHMO-Yuusepcurera 3a 2014 1.

Homep Koa-gso cravei Obmee Koa-8o
C IpHMEHEHHEM crarei
KOJHYECTEEHHBIX METOI0B (He cunTas
Tatiauua 5a AHAIH3A petensHil)
CTaTeH ¢ KOJIHUECTECHHBIMH MeTodaMH AHAIH3A Nol | [Temuuukuit 2014] 50
B KypHAne « Muposas 3EGH1]HH;3]I-; MEATVHAPOTHBIE 22 |1 |Apranosons 2014] 5
OTHOIEH A 34 - Ne3 |1 [3amesuion 2014] 13
Howmep Koa-go crarei Odmee Nod |0 41
C NpHMEHEHHEM KOJ1-BO CTaTed MNe§ CnenHanbHeIH BRIYCK, NOCEALIEHHENH Tatuuua 52
KEOJHYECTEEHHBX MEeTOI0E (me cuntan 70-netuio MTUMO (cTaTthi TONBKO O HAVUHBIX CTaThH C KOJHYECTBEHHBIMHE METOTAMH AHATH3A B
AHATH3A peueHIni) mkonax MCUMO) ypaase [Moanc 3a 2014 1.
Nel 0 g Nob | [Mienenera 2014 33 Homep Koa-8o crarei ¢ Odwee
e npHMeHeHHeM KOJI-BO CTaTed
Nal () 9 Tatiuua 56 KOJIHYECTBEHHBIX METOT0E (He cunTas
MNo3 | [Xoxnos 2014) 9 CTarTsH ¢ KOJHYECTBEHHBIMH METOTAMH AHAJIH3A AHaTH p:";f;“
Nod | [,;I,E'TTE'DEH M0 I4I 10 B Kypuaie BecTHnk ;l:‘:gg_;n-ﬁpﬂﬂl'[m OpraHAzansH [J'EMHT‘]PH}
MNos 0 11 Hosep Kon-Bo craredt Obmee Nal | [HucHesnu, Poxmya 2014] 12
Mo 0 7 C IpHMEHeHHeM K0JI-BO CTaTei N1 10 11
.- KOJHYECTECHHLIX METOI0B (He cuKTas Nol 0 1
f‘n:-_'? 0 11 AHATH3A p:u:;;;;;ﬂ Na o 10
MNo g | “{'I:I'DE-EHEE'EKHH 20 l“'l 11 pe1akTopa) Mo | [Mokmms 2014] 14
NS |1 [Anekceen 2014 11 Mol |3 [Ammepcen u ap. 2014; 10 Mab |2 [Axpemerxo 2014; 13
: ~ Ounenxo 2014; Byaun 2014]
Nell 0 - Mazyruna 2014]
Nell [0 14 No2 |3 [Haropuon 2014; 12
Nol2 |1 [Mykaums, Paxanna 2014] 11 Branmmiposa u ap. 2014;
Mazyruna w gp. 2014)
MNe3 0
MNod 3 |Kokotcue 2014;
Kupron u op. 2014,
Mapuonosa w ap. 2014]




CYHOK
[puvensieMan MeT010J0MHA AHAIH3A MEATYHAPOIHBIX OTHOIIEHHIE B BETVIIHX MHPOBBIX HAYUHBIX AYPHANAX

I"IETII'.'IT.'I]-I KO- OMHCATENBHEIA METOI

B

K. onnuecTBeHHBIH aHATHS

Keiic-cTaon
|

mﬂpl-lﬂ.'l H30BAHHBIE MOJETH _O__————_

nDHHfHEHHE HECKONBEKHX METOIO0B OJHOBPEMEHHOD

L L L o
19751979 19801984 19851089 19901994

Hemownur: Models, Numbers, and Cases 2004 5-7.




Benyiue 3apy0eKHBIC KyPHAJIbI

* International Organization (3);

* Journal of Conflict Resolution (7);
* Journal of Peace Research (8);

* International Studies Quarterly (9);

* Conflict Management and Peace Studies (17).



